

Aetna Better Health® of Michigan
28588 Northwestern Hwy, Suite #380B
Southfield, MI 48034
1-866-316-3784



Dear Provider,

Effective March 1, 2025 we will be following Michigan Medicaid Policy pertaining to Emergent Transportation, as outlined in sections 1.6 and 2.6 of the Medicaid Provider Manual. Claims billed using A0427 or A0429 must include an appropriate ICD diagnosis code for emergency transport. Claims billed with A0427 or A0429 without an appropriate ICD diagnosis code for emergency transport will be denied. Refer to Sections 1.6 and 2.6 of the Medicaid Provider Manual for further information on allowable diagnosis codes.

Provider Relations

866-316-3784